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Health Habitus Integration Evaluation — quarterly update

SAME DAY
e Evaluation survey - self-administered at the end of training

* 138 individuals trained between December 2018 and August 2019 in Albany, Troy,
Tarrytown, Utica, and Brooklyn (to date)

FOLLOW UP

* Evaluation survey - web-based or ACASI (post-training; interquartile range=3-8 months)
49 follow up surveys (to date)

» 27 follow up qualitative interviews (to date)
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Description of trainees, same day evaluation, n=138

Measures Frequency/mean Percentage, %
Gender”
Female 123 91.1
Male 12 8.9

Race/ethnicity”

Black non-Hispanic 25 18.4
Hispanic 9 6.6
White non-Hispanic 102 75.0
Role”
Youth peer advocate 19 14.0
Family advocate 65 47.8
Care manager 27 19.8
Supervisor 25 18.4

* Missing data gender=3; race/ethnicity=2; role=2



Same day evaluation: perceived utility of HHI Training
components

Writing own HH 94.0%

Practicing HH interviewing 94.7%

96.2%

Using Interview Guide

Writing HH note as a group 89.8%

n=138



Same day evaluation: do you see yourself eliciting a client’s HH
in the next 30 days? If yes, when do you see this happening?

At my next family visit _ 27.3%
When | meet with the youth alone _ 15.2%

When | meet with the family alone _

37.4%
When accompanying a family
member or youth to a provider . 3.0%
appointment
At some other time _ 16.2%
n=88

n=138



Same day evaluation: do you see yourself eliciting a client’s HH
in the next 30 days? If no, why (check all that apply)?

Families forHFW are not yet

60.0%
enrolled I -~

| feel I need more training in HH
58.3%

| feel | need more training in HFW _ 52.9%

| have families | work with, but need
more time to schedule a visit
n=33

n=138



Same day evaluation: perceived utility of HHI Training
components stratified by advocate role

Writing own HH

98.8%

92.0%

Practicing HH interviewing
96.3%

96.1%

Using Interview Guide
97.5%

Writing HH note as a group

95.9% B Care Manager or Supervisor, n=52

B Youth Peer or Family Advocate, n=84



Same day evaluation: perceived utility of HHI Training
components stratified by triad role

o 84.0%
Writing own HH
97.2%

. . . . . 83.3%
Practicing HH interviewing
97.2%

7%

Using Interview Guide
98.1%

- 86.9%
Writing HH note as a group

[v)
94.04. Supervisor, n=25

B Part of triad (YPA, FA, CM), n=111



Description of trainees, follow up evaluation, n=49

Measures Frequency/mean Percentage, %
Gender
Female 40 85.1
Male 7 14.9
missing 2 --
Race/ethnicity
Black non-Hispanic 6 12.8
Hispanic 7 14.9
White non-Hispanic 34 72.3
missing 2 --
Role
Youth peer advocate 15 31.3
Family advocate 24 50.0
Care manager 3 6.2
Supervisor 6 12.5
missing 1 --



Follow up evaluation: Have you conducted a HH interview, even
partially, since your last training?

49

n



Follow up evaluation: have you conducted a HH interview, even
partially, since your last training? stratified by advocate role

66.7%
No

Yes

48.6%

B Care Manager or Supervisor, n=9

B Youth Peer or Family Advocate, n=37



Follow up evaluation: have you conducted a HH interview, even
partially, since your last training? stratified by triad role

66.7%
No

Yes

47.5%

B Supervisor, n=6

B Part of triad (YPA, FA, CM), n=40



Follow up evaluation: Have you conducted a HH interview, even
partially, since your last training? If yes, when in the engagement
process did you conduct the HH interview?

During my initial meeting with the
family

17.6%

During my second meeting with the
family

47.1%

When accompanying a family member - 11.8%
or youth to a provider appointment A

atsome other time [T =~

n=21




Follow up evaluation: Have you conducted a HH interview, even partially,
since your last training? If yes, did you use the Interview Guide Tool?

409%
n=21




Follow up evaluation: Since your last training, have you written a
HH note, even partially?

49

n



Follow up evaluation: Since your last training, have you written a HH
note, even partially? If yes, how useful was it to write the HH note?

Not so much 11 1%
n=18




Knowledge assessment at same day and follow up evaluations

H Follow up, n=49
84.4%

Purpose of HH note to help family follow their care plan
75.6%

W Same day, n=138

0,
Purpose of HH note to integrate information into family encounters 87 4332%
(1]

80.0%

Purpose of HH note to record information from the HHQI
93.2%

94.9%

Characteristics of an active listener
95.5%

The HH qualitative interview (HHQI) is a purposeful guided conversation requiring a 43.5%

guide 63.0%

95.7%
98.5%

Being self-aware, recognizing own biases, and respecting different world views and
experiences will help in the practice of cultural and structural humility

97.7%
97.8%

HH shaped by interaction between health choices and health-related opportunities and
resources



Recognizing biases at same day and follow up evaluations

Being self-aware, recognizing my own biases, and respecting different world
views and experiences will help me practice cultural and structural humility

95.7%
True
98.5%

4.3%
False

1.5% H Follow up, n=49

B Same day, n=138



Shaping HH at same day and follow up evaluations

Health habitus is shaped by the interaction between health choices and
health-related opportunities and resources

97.7%
True
97.8%

2.3%
False

2.2% H Follow up, n=49

B Same day, n=138



Do you see yourself eliciting a client’s HH in the next 30 days?
same day and follow up evaluations

Yes
72.1%
34.9%
No
H Follow up, n=49

B Same day, n=138




